

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 1 Harley Davidson Motorcycles		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$699.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$65.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$31.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$5.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$150.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$50.00	\$90.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$75.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$100.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$1,175.00	\$2,245.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$150.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$1,784.00	\$2,785.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165 INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 2 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV & SSV		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$650.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$150.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars per vehicle	\$400.00	\$580.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$90.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including wiring per unit	\$450.00	\$820.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0014	Installation of graphics on a patrol SUV; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,585.00	\$4,365.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$3,431.00	\$5,265.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 3 Chevrolet Malibu - Admin		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$400.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$67.00	\$90.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$806.00	\$1,885.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$260.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$1,390.00	\$2,425.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165 INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 4 Chevrolet Traverse - Admin		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$400.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$5.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$67.00	\$90.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$911.00	\$2,245.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$260.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$1,495.00	\$2,785.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 5 Ford 150 - Admin		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$450.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$67.00	\$90.00
0010	Installation of camper shell w/dome light, custom boxes, shelving w/custom lighting including wiring for Specialty Units	\$250.00	\$480.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$1,206.00	\$2,545.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$260.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$1,790.00	\$3,085.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 6 Ford Explorer - Admin		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$400.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$67.00	\$90.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$560.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$906.00	\$2,265.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$65.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$1,295.00	\$2,805.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165 INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 7 Ford Interceptor Patrol PPV		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$65.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$150.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars per vehicle	\$400.00	\$500.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$90.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including wiring per unit	\$450.00	\$720.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$200.00	\$180.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0014	application	\$180.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,100.00	\$4,185.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$2,946.00	\$5,085.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 8 Dodge RAM 1500		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$550.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$150.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars per vehicle	\$200.00	\$360.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$90.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including wiring per unit	\$400.00	\$720.00
0010	Installation of camper shell w/dome light, custom boxes, shelving w/custom lighting including wiring for Specialty Units	\$250.00	\$540.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0016	Installation of graphics on specialty units & trailers; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$270.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,485.00	\$4,675.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$3,331.00	\$5,575.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 9 Dodge Durango PPV & SSV		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$650.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$150.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars	\$400.00	\$500.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$900.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including	\$450.00	\$72.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0014	Installation of graphics on a patrol SUV; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,585.00	\$4,347.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$3,431.00	\$5,247.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 10 Dodge Charger PPV & SSV		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$650.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$100.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars per vehicle	\$200.00	\$360.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$900.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including wiring per unit	\$400.00	\$720.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0013	Installation of graphics on a patrol sedan; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,185.00	\$4,675.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$3,159.00	\$5,575.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 11 Admin Sedan – Not Listed		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$400.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$67.00	\$90.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$806.00	\$1,885.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$260.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$1,790.00	\$2,785.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 12 Admin SUV – Not Listed		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$400.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$67.00	\$90.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$906.00	\$2,065.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$260.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$1,940.00	\$2,965.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 13 Admin Truck – Not Listed		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$450.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$67.00	\$90.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$1,156.00	\$2,245.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$260.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$2,190.00	\$3,145.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 14 Marked Truck – Not Listed		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$550.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$150.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$150.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars per vehicle	\$200.00	\$360.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$900.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including wiring per unit	\$400.00	\$220.00
0010	Installation of camper shell w/dome light, custom boxes, shelving w/custom lighting including wiring for Specialty Units	\$250.00	\$540.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0016	Installation of graphics on specialty units & trailers; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$270.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,295.00	\$4,805.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$100.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$2,991.00	\$5,705.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165			
INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 15 Pursuit Sedan – Not Listed		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$650.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$100.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars per vehicle	\$200.00	\$360.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$90.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including wiring per unit	\$400.00	\$720.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0013	Installation of graphics on a patrol sedan; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,185.00	\$3,865.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$65.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$3,159.00	\$4,765.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165 INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 16 Pursuit SUV – Not Listed		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$650.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$67.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$67.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$40.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$140.00	\$225.00
0006	Installation of push bumper and lights for four pre-cut holes including wiring per vehicle	\$150.00	\$360.00
0007	Installation of prisoner partition/cage including driver/passenger side window bars per vehicle	\$400.00	\$500.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$76.00	\$90.00
0009	Installation of K-9 Kennel(s), HEAT ALARMS, door popper, pager system including wiring per unit	\$450.00	\$720.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$100.00	\$180.00
0012	Installation of camera systems including wiring per unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0014	Installation of graphics on a patrol SUV; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$180.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
	AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)	\$2,585.00	\$4,185.00
0018	Removal of push bumper(s) per vehicle	\$200.00	\$180.00
0019	Removal of prisoner partition/cage per vehicle	\$250.00	\$180.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$200.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$1.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)	\$3,431.00	\$5,085.00

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
A24-0165 INSTALLATION OF PARTS FOR POLICE VEHICLES			
Category: 5516,17,36,37,57,67,74,78,79,89	8/26/2024		
Agency: CENTRAL GARAGE - FLEET MANAGEMENT			
Section 17 RV, Trailers, Bearcat, Transits, Etc.		SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0001	Installation of vehicle lights and light bar(s), including wiring of each lighting unit	\$750.00	\$580.00
0002	Installation of antenna(s), police radio, & modem including wiring of each system	\$90.00	\$360.00
0003	Installation of siren(s) and speaker(s), including wiring of each siren/speaker	\$85.00	\$270.00
0004	Installation of GPS unit and any related wiring, per vehicle	\$50.00	\$180.00
0005	Installation of switch box(es) and any related wiring, per switch box	\$160.00	\$225.00
0008	Installation of gun lock(s) and any related wiring, per gun lock	\$75.00	\$90.00
0011	Installation of custom vaults/storage boxes including wiring, per unit to include motorcycles, sedans, SUV's and trucks	\$160.00	\$180.00
0016	Installation of graphics on specialty units & trailers; including vehicle preparation for application	\$180.00	\$270.00
0017	Trip charge(s) for pick-up and delivery per unit	\$65.00	\$360.00
AWARD BASIS TOTAL (Items 0001 - 0017)		\$1,615.00	\$2,515.00
0020	Removal of lights and/or light bars from unit	\$250.00	\$180.00
0021	Installation of wiring for other systems, per unit	\$200.00	\$90.00
0022	Installation of other systems, per unit	\$100.00	\$90.00
0023	Troubleshooting & repairs not listed above, per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
0024	Programming of vehicle/system computer(s), per hour	\$97.00	\$90.00
TOTAL AWARD (Items 0001 - 0024)		\$2,359.00	\$3,055.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT (Items 0001 - 0024)	
		CASH DISCOUNT	
		NET AMOUNT	
		DELIVERY	
		TOTAL AWARD	
NOTES: Two vendors, SOUTHEAST SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC and DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC submitted bids. Agency wishes to do a dual award for all items to both vendors who submitted bids.			